
Ducheta Biochemie
PLANT TISSUE CULTURE MEOIA BIOCHEMICALS ANO MOAÉ

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storagc

AppeaBnce
Loss on drying
Transm itlancc
Gcl strenglh
Particle size

GELRITE
cl l0t
0t7652
1448-2022
3 t48-2025

§PECIFICATION
conform
< 15.0

>80
400 700
>95

I'\ITS RTJII,\RKS

thru 42 mesh
(355 pm)

store at room temperature in a well-closed container

REST]LT

complies
8.3

89
476
100

o/.

Yo

cm

This ccrlilicatc ol'analysis is conli)rm thc rcsults ol'thc manufacturer

Conclusion: approved
Relea^sed by: drs. M. van Wissen. pharmacist

Departmcnt of Quality Control Duchefa B.V

Darc: 3l-03-2023

The buycr is rcsponsible to test cach batch to ansure the product is suitable for thcir specific purpose.
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