

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product **GELRITE** Product number G1101 Batch number 017652 Date of production 14-08-2022 Date of expiry 31-08-2025

Packaging and storage

store at room temperature in a well-closed container

	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS	REMARKS
Appearance	conform	complies		
Loss on drying	≤ 15.0	8.3	%	
Transmittance	≥ 80	89	%	
Gel strength	400 - 700	476	g/cm ²	
Particle size	≥ 95	100	%	thru 42 mesh
				(355 um)

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 31-03-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.